
Solar / Dynamo LED Flashlight

The Barracuda combines the principle of solar 
monocrystal silicon PV solar power and a 3-phase 
brushless generator for efficient electricity generation 
to charge the internal 80mAh/3,6 V Ni-Mh battery. 
The power stored inside its internal Ni-MH battery is  
used to power 3 powerful LEDs. A push switch is used 
to control the light modest: 1 LED, 3 LEDs or 
3 LEDs flashing.

Product functions:
·  Recharge the internal battery by solar power 
   and dynamo
·  Electronic switch function: 1 LED on / 3 LEDs 
   on / 3 LEDs Flashing
·  Fully charged gives 6,5 hours light (1 LED) or 
   4 hours light (3 LEDs)
·  Waterproof to a depth of 5 metres

Product features:
·  Solar and Dynamo-energy for power generation
·  High brightness flashlight > 8 lm
·  Low winding noise
·  Powerful solar panel 5,5V 20mA
·  Unique and comfortable design
·  Waterproof to a depth of 5 metres

USER MANUAL:

Charging:
A. Sun
To charge, place the flashlight in direct sun or 
daylight - with the solar panel up. 
Fully charged within 8 hours direct sunlight.

B. Dynamo 
Unlock the handle and wind at a speed of 3 
revolutions per second to charge the Barracuda. 

Lighting:
Press the switch button once to light up the 
middle LED, press again and 3 LED’s will light up 
and by pressing again the 3 LED’s will start 
flashing. To turn the Barracuda off press again.

Note
·  Always wind the handle consistently. Winding too 
   slowly may reduce the current and prolong 
   charging time required
·  Do not place the device in very high temperatures or 
   very humid environments
·  Wind the product a least once per month to prolong 
   the life of the internal battery
·  Do not shine directly in to eyes under any 
   circumstances.

Main Technical Parameters
Maximum brightness  
1 LED  3 LM
3 LED  8 LM
LED lifetime   
LED  50000 Hours
Time to fully charge in the sun 8  Hours
Max. Charging Current sun 5,5  Volt
  20  mA
Shine time fully charged  
1 LED  6,5  Hours
3 LED  4  Hours
  
Shine time after 1 minute winding  
1 LED  80  Minutes
3 LED  60  Minutes
3 LED flashing  110  Minutes
  
Shine time after 1 hour direct sunlight  
1 LED   120  Minutes
3 LED    80  Minutes
3 LED Flashing  140  Minutes
  
Battery  3,6Volt NI-MH
  80 mAh
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Instructions for battery removal after end of lifetime 
POWERplus Barracuda

1)
Remove the rubber at the 
center of the winding 
mechanism.

2)
Remove the screw at the centre
of the winding mechanism and 
remove the wind up handle

3)
Remove all the screws (6x) 
which connects the top of the 
light with the base

4)
Slide the internal board 
out of the base and 
lift off the battery

5)
Cut the connection wire
and remove the battery.
Deliver the battery to
a battery collection point
for recycling.

Solar / Dynamo LED Taschenlampe

Barracuda kombiniert das Prinzip eines 
monokristallinen Solarpanels und eines bürstenlosen 
3 Phasen Generators zur effizienten Energieerzeugung. 
Die so ge-wonnene Energie wird in dem internen 
3,6V/80mAh NiMH Akku gespeichert und bei Bedarf an 
die 3 kraftvollen LEDs weitergegeben. 

Produkt Funktionen:
·  Lädt den internen Akku durch Solar – oder 
   Dynamopower
·  Elektronischer Ein-Ausschalter: 3 Betriebsarten 
   1 LED / 3 LED / 3 LED Blinklicht
·  Voll geladen ergibt eine Leuchtdauer von 6.5 
   Stunden (1 LED) oder 4 Stunden (3 LED)
·  Wasserdicht bis zu einer Tiefe von 5 Metern

Produkt Eigenschaften:
·  Solar – Dynamopower zur Energieerzeugung
·  Hochleistungs Taschenlampe > 8 lm
·  Geräuscharmer Kurbelgenerator
·  Kraftvolles Solar Panel 5,5V 20mAh
·  Einzigartiges und ansprechendes Design
·  Wasserdicht bis zu einer Tiefe von 5 Metern

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Ladung:
A. Sonne
Zur Ladung legen Sie die Taschenlampe in das 
Sonnenlicht und richten Sie das Panel entsprechend 
aus. Nach 8 Stunden direkter Sonnenbestrahlung ist 
die Leuchte aufgeladen.  

B. Dynamo 
Lösen Sie die Kurbel und betätigen Sie diese mit 3 
Umdrehungen in der Sekunde um Barracuda 
aufzuladen. 

Leuchten:
Barracuda verfügt über drei Betriebsarten: 
Einmaliges betätigen des Ein-Ausschalter aktiviert die 
mittlere LED. Nochmaliges drücken aktiviert 3 LEDs, 
erneutes Drücken aktiviert den Blinkmechanismus der 
3 LED. Zum Ausschalten der Leuchte betätigen Sie
erneut den Schalter.

Bemerkung:
·  Kurbeln Sie immer mit der gleichen Geschwindigkeit. 
   Zu langsames Kurbeln verringert den Ladestrom und 
   verlängert die Ladezeit
·  Setzen Sie die Leuchte nicht zu hohen Temperaturen 
   oder feuchten Umgebungs- bedingungen aus. 
·  Laden Sie die Leuchte einmal im Monat auf, das 
   verlängert die Lebenszeit der internen Batterie
·  Leuchten Sie nicht in die Augen.

Techn. Parameter
Max. Lichtausbeute  
1 LED  3  LM
3 LED  8  LM
LED Lebensdauer   
LED  50000  Stunden
Voll Ladung durch das  Solarpanel 8  Stunden
Max. Ladestrom durch das Solarpanel 5,5  Volt  20  mA
Leuchtdauer nach Voll Ladung   
1 LED  6,5  Stunden
3 LED  4  Stunden
Leuchtdauer nach 1 Minute kurbeln  
1 LED  80  Minuten
3 LED  60  Minuten
3 LED blinkend  110  Minuten
Leuchtdauer nach 1 Stunde Ladung durch das Solarpanel  
1 LED   120  Minuten
3 LED    80  Minuten
3 LED blinkend  140  Minuten
Batterie  3,6Volt  NI-MH
  80  mAh

Bedienungsanleitung zur Entfernung der Batterie
für die POWERplus Barracuda

1)
Entfernen Sie die Gummikappe 
in der Mitte des 
Kurbelmechanismus

2)
Entfernen Die die Schraube in 
der Mitte des 
Kurbelmechanismus und legen 
Sie die Kurbel bei Seite

3)
Lösen Sie alle 6 Schrauben am 
Kopf der Leuchte

4)
Entnehmen Sie die 
interne Halterung 
der Leuchte.

5)
Trennen Sie das 
Kabel von der Batterie 
und entsorgen Sie 
diese über die im 
Handel befindlichen 
Entsorgungsboxen oder 
Ihrer Gemeinde.

Lampe torche Solaire et Dynamo 3 LED

La lampe torche Barracuda utilise 2 énergies 
différentes pour fonctionner. L’énergie solaire grâce à 
son panneau solaire monocristallin et l’énergie de la 
dynamo. La dynamo et le panneau solaire permettent 
de recharger la batterie NIMH interne de  
80mAh/3,6 V.  L’énergie est stockée dans la batterie 
afin de vous apporter un éclairage puissant la nuit.  
Un interrupteur vous permet de selectionner le choix 
de l’éclairage : : 1 LED, 3 LEDs ou 3 LEDs clignotantes.

Fonctions de produit  
·  Lampe torche 3 LED à rechargement solaire et dynamo 
·  LED basse consommation très éclairantes 
·  1 minute de rechargement dynamo offre 60 minutes 
   d'éclairage avec 3 LED et  80 minutes d'éclairage
   avec 1 LED 
·  1 heure de rechargement par le soleil offre 90 
   minutes d'éclairage avec 3 LED et  120 minutes 
   d'éclairage avec 1 LED 
·  3 modes d'éclairage : 1 LED, 3 LED et  3 LED 
   clignotantes
 
Caractéristiques du produit
·  Rechargement par panneau solaire et dynamo
·  Lampe torche trés éclairante > 8 lm
·  Dynamo peu bruyante 
·  Cellule solaire puissante 5,5V 20mA
·  Design esthétique
·  Etanche jusqu’à 5 mètres

MODE D'EMPLOI

Chargement : 
A. Avec le soleil  
Pour chargement avec l'énergie solaire, placer le 
panneau solaire de la lampe face au soleil ou à la 
lumière du jour. La batterie se recharge intégralement 
par les rayons du soleil en 8 heures

B. Avec la dynamo
Pour recharger la lampe avec la dynamo, tenir la 
lampe dans une main est tourner la dynamo avec 
l'autre main à une vitesse moyenne de 3 tours par 
seconde pendant 1 minute environ.
 
Eclairage :
Après le chargement, la lampe torche se met en 
marche en appuyant sur le bouton. Appuyer une fois 
pour allumer la LED du milieu. Appuyer une nouvelle 
fois pour allumer les 3 LED. Appuyer une troisième 
fois pour allumer les 3 LED clignotantes

Attention :
·  Toujours tourner la poignée de manière constante. 
   Recharger trop lentement peut réduire le courant et 
   peut prolonger le temps de charge 
·  Ne pas placer le produit à de très hautes 
   températures ou dans un milieu très humide.
·  Ne pas éclairer directement les yeux sous aucun prétexte.
·  Recharger le produit au moins une fois par mois 
   pour prolonger la vie de la batterie interne.

Principales caracteristiques techniques:
Eclairage maximum  
1 LED  3  LM
3 LED  8  LM
Durée de vie de la LED  
LED  50000  Hours
Temps de rechargement complet au soleil 8  Hours
Tension maximum avec le soleil 5,5  Volt
  20  mA
Temps d’éclairage après un rechargement complet   
1 LED  6,5  Hours
3 LED  4  Hours
  
Durée d’éclairage après 1 minute de dynamo  
1 LED  80  Minutes
3 LED  60  Minutes
3 LED flashing  110  Minutes
  
Durée d’éclairage après 1 heure de soleil   
1 LED   120  Minutes
3 LED  80  Minutes
3 LED Flashing  140  Minutes
  
Battery  3,6Volt  NI-MH
  80  mAh

Instructions pour enlever la batterie intérieure 
après la fin du Barracuda POWERplus

1)
Enlevez la protection de 
caoutchouc au centre de la 
manivelle

2)
Enlevez la vis au centre de la 
manivelle et enlevez la 
manivelle

3)
Enlevez toute les vis (6x) qui 
raccordent le haut de la lumière 
avec la base

4)
Faites glisser le 
mécanisme à 
l'extérieur de la 
base et decollez 
la batterie

5)
Coupez les connexions 
et enlever la batterie. 
Livrez la batterie à un 
point de recyclage 
pour batterie.

Solar / Dynamo LED Zaklamp

De Barracuda maakt gebruik van een unieke 
combinatie van een solar monocrystal PV solar cel en 
een moderne 3 fase generator voor het opwekken van 
energie voor het opladen van de interne 80mAh/3,6 V 
Ni-Mh batterij. 
De opgeslagen stroom kan worden gebruikt voor het 
oplichten van de zaklamp. De zaklamp heeft 3 functies:  
1 LED aan, 3 LED aan en 3 LED knipperend.
 
Product functies:
·  Opladen van de interne batterij door solar power en 
   dynamo power.
·  3 functies : 1 LED aan, 3 LED aan en 3 LED 
   knipperend
·  Volledig geladen geeft 6,5 uur licht ( 1LED) en 4 uur 
   licht ( 3 LED)
·  Waterproof tot een diepte 5 meter

Product eigenschappen:
·  Solar and Dynamo-energie voor het opwekken van 
   stroom
·  Krachtige lichtbundel> 8 lm
·  Geruisloos opladen
·  Krachtig solar paneel 5,5V 20mA
·  Uniek en handig design
·  Waterproof tot een diepte 5 meter

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:

Laden:
A. Zon
Voor het opladen plaats de zonnecel bovenop de 
Barracuda in direct zonlicht. Volledig geladen binnen 
8 uur.

B. Dynamo 
Haal de hendel uit de houder en draai met een 
gemiddelde van 3 rotaties per seconde voor het 
opladen van de Barracuda.

Licht:
Druk 1 maal op de knop aan de bovenzijde voor het 
oplichten van de middelste LED. Druk nogmaals voor 
het oplichten van 3 LED’s. Druk nogmaals voor het 
laten knipperen van 3 LED’s. 
Druk nogmaals van het uitdoen van de zaklamp.

Waarschuwing :
·  Roteer zo gelijkmatig mogelijk voor het opladen van 
   de lamp. Te hard draaien kan schade veroorzaken 
   aan het interne mechanisme.
·  Vermijd een te warme en vochtige omgeving
·  Het 1 maal per maand opladen van de lamp verlengt 
   de levensduur van de interne batterij.
·  Schijn niet direct in uw ogen of die van uw 
   omstanders 

Technische gegevens:

Maximum lichtsterkte  
1 LED  3  LM
3 LED  8  LM
LED levensduur  
LED  50000  Uur
Tijd voor het volledig laden in de zon 8  Uur
Max. laad current  5,5  Volt
  20  mA
Lichtduur volledig geladen  
1 LED  6,5  Uur
3 LED  4  Uur
  
Lichtduur na 1 minuut roteren  
1 LED  80  Minuten
3 LED  60  Minuten
3 LED flashing  110  Minuten
  
Lichtduur na 1uur direct zonlicht  
1 LED   120  Minuten
3 LED  80  Minuten
3 LED Flashing  140  Minuten
  
Batterij  3,6Volt  NI-MH
  80  mAh

Instructies voor het verwijderen van de interne
batterij bij einde levensduur POWERplus Barracuda

1)
Verwijder het rubberen dopje
in het midden van het
opwind-mechanisme

2)
Draai de schroef in het midden
van het opwindmechanisme
los en verwijder de hendel

3)
Verwijder alle schroefjes (6x)
die de top van de lamp verbind
met de basis.

4)
Schuif het interne
deel uit de basis
en maak de
batterij los.

5)
Knip de verbindings-
draden door en verwijder
de batterij. Lever de
batterij in bij een 
batterij verzamelpunt 
voor recycling.

Linterna LED Solar / Dinamo

La linterna Barracuda combina la energía solar de un
panel de silicio monocristalino con la de una generador 
trifásico sin escobillas, y genera la electricidad
necesaria para la carga de la batería interna Ni-MH
de 80mAh/3,6V. La energía almacenada en la batería 
alimenta 3 potentes LED. Un conmutador de pulsación
controla el modo de iluminación: 1 LED, 3 LED fijos o
3 LED intermitentes

Funciones del producto:
·  Recarga la batería interna  mediante el panel solar y 
   la dinamo
·  Funciones del conmutador electrónico:
   1 LED fijo / 3 LED fijos /  3 LED intermitentes
·  Una carga completa proporciona 6,5 horas de luz 
   (1 LED) o 4 horas (3 LED)
·  Sumergible hasta 5 m de profundidad

Características del producto:
·  Generación de energía mediante panel solar y dinamo
·  Linterna de alto brillo >8 lm
·  Mecanismo de manivela de bajo ruido
·  Panel solar potente, 5,5V 20 mA
·  Diseño cómodo y original
·  Sumergible hasta 5 m de profundidad

MANUAL DE USO

Carga:
A. Sol
Para cargar la linterna, colóquela con el panel solar 
encarada al sol, recibiendo la luz solar directa.
Una carga completa precisa 8 horas de sol directo.

B. Dinamo
Desbloquee la manivela y ruédela a 3 vueltas por
segundo para cargar la Barracuda

Iluminación:
Pulse una vez el botón para que ilumine el LED central.
Pulse de nuevo para que luzcan los 3 LED. Pulsando
otra vez lucirán intermitentemente. Con la cuarta 
pulsación se apagarán.

Nota
·  Ruede siempre a una velocidad constante
   Rodar lentamente reduce la corriente y alarga el 
   tiempo de carga
·  No lo sitúe en entornos húmedos o con 
   temperaturas extremas
·  Para prolongar la vida de la batería interna debe 
   recargarla al menos una vez al mes.
·  Nunca ilumine directamente a los ojos, bajo ninguna 
   circunstancia

Principales parámetros técnicos

Brillo máximo
1 LED  3 lm
3 LED  8 lm
Vida útil del LED 50000 Horas
Tiempo necesario para una carga completa al sol   8  Horas
Corriente de carga max. al sol 5,5  Volt
  20  mA
Iluminación, tras una carga completa  
1 LED  6,5  Horas
3 LED  4  Horas
  
Iluminación tras rodar 1 minuto 
1 LED  80  Minutos
3 LED  60  Minutos
3 LED intermitentes  110  Minutos
  
Iluminación tras 1 hora bajo el sol directo
1 LED   120  Minutos
3 LED  80  Minutos
3 LED intermitentes  140  Minutos
  
Batería  3,6Volt Ni-MH
  80 mAh

Instrucciones para retirar la batería al finalizar la 
vida útil de POWERplus Barracuda

1)
Retire la goma del centro 
del mecanismo de la manivela.

2)
Retire el tornillo central de la
manivela y a continuación 
retire la manivela

3)
Retire los 6 tornillos que unen
la parte superior de la luz con 
la base

4)
Deslice el circuito impreso 
interno fuera de la base 
y levante la batería

5)
Corte los cables de 
conexión y retire la 
batería. Deposítela
en un punto de 
recogida selectiva 
para su reciclaje.

Solare / dinamo Torcia elettrica del LED

Il Barracuda unisce il principio del solare monocristallo 
di silicio fotovoltaico energia solare e un dinamo 3-fase
senza spazzole per la produzione di energia elettrica 
efficiente per caricare la batteria interna 80mAh / 
3,6 V Ni-Mh.
L'energia immagazzinata all'interno della sua interna 
Ni-MH è utilizzato per alimentare 3 LED potenti. 
Un interruttore a pulsante viene usato per controllare 
la luce: 1 LED, 3 LED o 3 LED lampeggiante.

Funzioni del prodotto:
· Ricaricare la batteria interna da energia solare
   e dinamo
· Funzione di interruttore elettronico: 1 LED / 3 LED
   su / 3 LED lampeggianti
· Completamente carica dà luce 6,5 ore (1 LED) o
   4 ore di luce (3 LED)
· Impermeabile fino a una profondità di 5 metri

Caratteristiche del prodotto:
· Solare e dinamo-energia per la produzione di 
  nergia elettrica
· Torcia ad alta luminosità> 8 lm
· Bassa rumorosità di avvolgimento
· Potente pannello solare 5,5 V 20mA
· Design unico e confortevole
· Impermeabile fino a una profondità di 5 metri

MANUALE D'USO:

Carica dal sole :
Per caricare, posizionare la torcia a luce diretta del sole 
o luce del giorno - con il pannello solare fino.
Completamente carica entro 8 ore di luce solare diretta.

B. Dynamo
Sbloccare la maniglia e girare ad una velocità di 3
giri al secondo per caricare il Barracuda.

Illuminazione:
Premere il pulsante interruttore una volta per 
accendere la LED centrale, premere di nuovo e 3 LED 
si illumina e premendo nuovamente il 3 LED inizierà
lampeggiare. Per disattivare il Barracuda premere di 
nuovo.

Nota
· Sempre avvolgere il manico in modo coerente. 
   Avvolgimento troppo lentamente può ridurre la 
   corrente e prolungare tempo di ricarica necessario
· Non collocare il dispositivo a temperature molto 
   elevate o ambienti molto umidi
· Avvolgere il prodotto almeno una volta al mese per 
   prolungare la vita della batteria interna
· Non puntare direttamente per gli occhi in qualsiasi
   circostanze.

Parametri tecnici principali

Luminosità massima
1 LED   3 LM
3 LED   8 LM
Durata di vita del LED LED  50000 ore
Tempo di ricarica completa al sole  8 ore
Max. Corrente di carica Dom  5,5 Volt
  20 mA
Luce completamente carica
1 LED   6,5 ore
3 LED   4 ore

Luce dopo 1 minuto di avvolgimento
1 LED   80 minuti
3 LED   60 minuti
3 LED lampeggiante  110 minuti

Lucedopo il 1 ora luce solare diretta
1 LED   120 minuti
3 LED   80 minuti
3 LED lampeggiante  140 minuti
Batteria   3,6 Volt NI-MH
  80 mAh

Le istruzioni per la rimozione della batteria dopo 
la fine del ciclo di vita PowerPlus Barracuda

1)
Rimuovere la gomma al
centro dell'avvolgimento
meccanismo.

2)
Rimuovere la vite al centro
del meccanismo di 
avvolgimento e rimuovere la 
maniglia

3)
Rimuovere tutte le viti (6x)
che collega la parte superiore 
del luce con la base

4)
Far scorrere la scheda 
interna dalla base e
sollevare la batteria

5)
Tagliare il cavo di 
collegamento e 
rimuovere la batteria.
Consegnare la batteria 
ad un punto di raccolta 
delle pile per il 
riciclaggio.

LED svetilka na sončne celice ali dinamo

Svetilka Barracuda združuje tehnologijo 
monokristalnih sončnih celic ter 3-faznega 
brezkrtačnega generatorja za proizvodnjo energije, 
ki napaja notranjo 80mAh/3,6V Ni-Mh baterijo. 
Baterija napaja 3 močne LED diode, s stikalom pa 
lahko izbiramo med 3 načini delovanja: 1 LED dioda, 
3 LED diode, 3 utripajoče LED diode.  

Funkcije izdelka:
·  Polnjenje baterije s sončno energijo ali z dinamom. 
·  Elektronsko stikalo za izbiro funkcij: osvetlitev z 1 ali 
   3 LED diodami, utripanje 3 LED diod
·  Polna baterija zadošča za 6,5 ur osvetlitve z 1 LED 
   diodo ali 4 ure pri načinu s 3 LED diodami
·  Vodotesna do globine 5 metrov

Lastnosti izdelka: 
·  Izkorišča energijo sonca ali dinama 
·  Visoka svetilnost svetilke > 8 lm
·  Minimalen hrup pri navijanju
·  Zmogljiv sončni panel (5,5V; 20mA)
·  Edinstven in praktičen dizajn
·  Vodotesna do globine 5 metrov

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO:

Polnjenje:
A. Sončna energija
Svetilko polnite tako, da jo postavite neposredno na 
sonce ali dnevno svetlobo – sončni panel mora biti 
obrnjen navzgor. Baterija bo napolnjena že po 8 urah 
neposredne sončne svetlobe. 

B. Dinamo 
Odklenite ročico in navijajte s hitrostjo 3 obratov na 
sekundo. 

Delovanje svetilke:
Enkrat pritisnite stikalo za vklop ene (srednje) LED 
diode ter dvakrat za delovanje z vsemi 3 LED diodami. 
Pritisnite še enkrat, če želite, da svetilka utripa. 
Za izklop svetilke Barracuda ponovno pritisnite stikalo.

Opozorilo
·  Pri polnjenju vedno vrtite ročico enakomerno, 
   prepočasno navijanje namreč zmanjša tok in podaljša 
   čas polnjenja baterije. 
·  Ne izpostavljajte izdelka zelo visokim temperaturam 
   ali vlažnosti.
·  Navijte svetilko vsaj enkrat mesečno, saj boste tako 
   podaljšali življenjsko dobo notranje baterije. 
·  Nikoli ne usmerite svetlobe direktno v oči.

Glavni tehnični parametri
Maksimalna svetilnost  
1 LED  3  lm
3 LED  8  lm
Življenjska doba LED diod 50.000  ur
Čas potreben za polnjenje 
baterije na soncu  8  ur
Maks. tok polnjenja (sonce) 5,5  V
  20  mA
Čas delovanja pri polni bateriji 
1 LED  6,5  ur
3 LED  4  ure
  
Čas delovanja po 1-minutnem navijanju
1 LED  80  minut
3 LED  60  minut
3 utripajoče LED  110  minut
  
Čas delovanja po 1 uri na soncu  
1 LED   120  minut
3 LED  80  minut
3 utripajoče LED  140  minut
  
Baterija  3,6V Ni-Mh
  80 mAh

INavodila za odstranitev izrabljene baterije iz 
svetilke POWERplus Barracuda.

1)
Odstranite gumijasti delček 
na sredini ročice za navijanje. 

2)
Odvijte vijak pod njim in 
odstranite ročico. 

3)
Odvijte vijake (6x), s katerimi 
je pritrjen gornji del svetilke. 

4)
Izvlecite notranjost svetilke 
iz ohišja ter dvignite 
baterijo. 

5)
Odščipnite žico in 
odstranite baterijo. 
Odvrzite baterijo v 
za to namenjene 
zbiralnike za recikliranje. 



Solární / Dynamo SVĚTLO

Barracuda efektivně vyrábí energii potřebnou k 
dobíjení interní 80mAh/3.6V Ni - MH baterie, kombinací 
principu fotovoltaického článku na bázi 
monokrystalického křemíku a 3 - fázového 
bezkontaktního generátoru (alternátor). 
Energie, uschována uvnitř Ni - MH baterie, je určena 
pro 3 výkonné LED. Pro kontrolu jednotlivých 
světelných módů je použito tlačítko přepínání: 
1 LED, 3 LED nebo 3 LED blikající.

 Funkce výrobku:
- interní baterii nabíjí pomocí solární energie a dynama 
- Funkce elektronického přepínání: 1 LED svítí / 3 LED 
  svítí / 3 LED blikají 
- Plně nabitý svítí 6.5 hodin (1 LED) nebo 4 hodiny 
  (3 LED) 
- Odolný vůči vodě do hloubky 5 metrů 

Vlastnosti výrobku: 
- Solární a Dynamo - energie - výkonná produkce 
  energie
- Vysoká svítivost> 8 lm 
- Nízká hlučnost 
- Výkonný solární panel 5.5V/20mA 
- Speciální, komfortní design 
- Odolný vůči vodě do hloubky 5 metrů 

UŽIVATELSKÝ MANUÁL: 

Nabíjení : 
A. Slunce 
Pro nabíjení, zařízení umístěte na přímé slunce nebo 
denní světlo, solárním panelem směrem nahoru. 
Plně nabité do 8 hodin.

B. Dynamo 
Odjistěte rukojeť dynama a převíjejte rychlostí 3 otáčky 
za sekundu, abyste nabili Barracudu.

Svícení: 
Stiskněte tlačítko přepínání jednou, rozsvítí se 
prostřední LED, stiskněte znovu pro 3 LED a po 
opětovném stisku začnou 3 LED blikat. 
Abyste Barracudu vypnuli, stiskněte tlačítko znovu. 

Poznámka
 - Vždy otáčejte klikou důkladně a rovnoměrně. Příliš 
   pomalé převíjení může redukovat elektrický proud, 
   a tak prodloužit čas potřebný pro nabíjení. 
- Zařízení nevystavujte nadměrným teplotám a vlhkosti
 - Nabijte výrobek alespoň jednou za měsíc za účelem 
   prodloužení životnosti baterie 
- Za žádných okolností nesviťte přímo do očí
 
Technický popis 
Maximální jas  
3 LED  8  LM
1 LED  3  LM
LED životnost 3 LED 50.000  Hodin
Doba svícení Po 1 minutě dynamo nabíjení  
3 LED  60  Minut
1 LED  80  Minut
3 LED Blikající  110  Minut
Doba svícení Po 1 hodině slunečního záření  
3 LED  80  Minut
1 LED  120  Minut
3 LED Blikající  140  Minut
Doba svícení při plném nabití  
1 LED  6,5  Hodin
3 LED  4  Hodiny
Max. doba solárního nabíjení 8  Hodin
Doba svícení při plném nabití 4  Hodin

BARRACUDA BARRACUDA BARRACUDA BARRACUDA BARRACUDA BARRACUDA BARRACUDA

Instrukce k odstranění vnitřní baterie POWERplus 
Barracuda ke konci její životnosti

1)
Odstraňte gumený uzávěr 
uprostřed navíjecího 
mechanizmu.

2)
Odstraňte skrutku uprostřed 
navíjecího mechanizmu a 
odstraňte taky navíjecí kliku.

3)
Odstraňte všechny šrouby (6x), 
které spájejí povrch baterie s 
jejím základem. 

4)
Vysuňte vnitřní panel 
ven ze základu baterie 
a odklopte baterii.

5)
Přestřihněte spojovací 
kabel a vyjměte baterii. 
Odevzdejte baterii na 
zběrné místo určené 
k její recyklaci.

Solárne / Dynamo SVETLO

Barracuda efektívne vyrába energiu potrebnú na 
dobíjanie internej 80mAh/3.6V Ni – MH batérie, 
kombináciou princípu fotovoltaického článku na báze 
monokryštalického kremíka a 3 – fázového 
bezkontaktného generátora ( alternátor ). 
Energia, uchovaná vo vnútri Ni – MH batérie, je určená 
pre 3 výkonné LED. Na kontrolu jednotlivých svetelných 
módov je použité tlačidlo prepínania: 1 LED, 3 LED 
alebo 3 LED blikajúce.

Funkcie výrobku:
-  Internú batériu nabíja pomocou solárnej energie a dynama
-  Funkcia elektronického prepínania: 1 LED svieti/ 
   3 LED svietia/ 3 LED blikajú
-  Plne nabitý svieti 6.5 hodín ( 1 LED ) alebo 4 hodiny 
   ( 3 LED )
-  Odolný voči vode do hĺbky 5 metrov

Vlastnosti výrobku:
-  Solárna a Dynamo – energia - výkonná produkcia 
   energie
-  Vysoká svietivosť > 8 lm
-  Nízka hlučnosť
-  Výkonný solárny panel 5.5V/20mA
-  Špeciálny, komfortný dizajn
-  Odolný voči vode do hĺbky 5 metrov

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÝ MANUÁL:

Nabíjanie:
A. Slnko
Pre nabíjanie, zariadenie umiestnite na priame slnko 
alebo denné svetlo, solárnym panelom smerom nahor. 
Plne nabité do 8 hodín.

B. Dynamo
Odistite rukoväť dynama a prevíjajte rýchlosťou 3 
otáčky za sekundu, aby ste dobili Barracudu.

Svietenie:
Stlačte tlačidlo prepínania raz, rozsvieti sa prostredná 
LED, stlačte znova pre 3 LED a po opätovnom stlačení 
začnú 3 LED blikať. Aby ste Barracudu vypli, stlačte 
tlačidlo znova.

Poznámka
-  Vždy otáčajte kľukou dôkladne a rovnomerne. 
   Príliš pomalé prevíjanie môže redukovať elektrický 
   prúd, a tak predĺžiť čas potrebný pre nabíjanie.
-  Zariadenie nevystavujte nadmerným teplotám a 
   vlhkosti
-  Previte výrobok aspoň raz za mesiac za účelom 
   predĺženia životnosti batérie
-  Za žiadnych okolností nesvieťte priamo do očí

Technický popis
Maximálny jas   
3 LED  8  LM
1 LED  3  LM
LED životnosť 3 LED 50.000  Hodín
Doba svieteniaPo 1 minúte dynamo nabíjania  
3 LED  60  Minút
1 LED  80  Minút
3 LED Blikajúci  110  Minút
Doba svieteniaPo 1 hodine slnečného žiarenia  
3 LED  80  Minút
1 LED  120  Minút
3 LED Blikajúci  140  Minút
Doba svietenia pri úplnom nabití  
1 LED  6,5  Hodín
3 LED  4  Hodiny
Max. doba solárneho nabíjania  8  Hodín
Doba svietenia  pri plnom nabití  4  Hodiny

Inštrukcie k odstráneniu vnútornej batérie 
POWERplus Barraccuda ku koncu jej životnosti

1)
Odstráňte gumenný uzáver 
v strede navíjacieho 
mechanizmu.

2)
Odstráňte skrutku v strede 
navíjacieho mechanizmu a 
odstráňte  navíjaciu kľuku.

3)
Odstáňte všetky skrutky (6x), 
ktoré spájajú vrch baterky s 
jej základom.

4)
Vysuňte vnútorný panel 
von  zo základu 
baterky a odklopte 
batériu.

5)
Prestrihnite spojovací 
kábel a vyberte batériu.
Odovzdajte batériu na 
príslušné zberné 
miesta určené  na ich 
recykláciu.

Lampe torche Solaire et Dynamo 3 LED

La lampe torche Barracuda utilise 2 énergies 
différentes pour fonctionner. L’énergie solaire grâce à 
son panneau solaire monocristallin et l’énergie de la 
dynamo. La dynamo et le panneau solaire permettent 
de recharger la batterie NIMH interne de  
80mAh/3,6 V.  L’énergie est stockée dans la batterie 
afin de vous apporter un éclairage puissant la nuit.  
Un interrupteur vous permet de selectionner le choix 
de l’éclairage : : 1 LED, 3 LEDs ou 3 LEDs clignotantes.

Fonctions de produit  
·  Lampe torche 3 LED à rechargement solaire et dynamo 
·  LED basse consommation très éclairantes 
·  1 minute de rechargement dynamo offre 60 minutes 
   d'éclairage avec 3 LED et  80 minutes d'éclairage
   avec 1 LED 
·  1 heure de rechargement par le soleil offre 90 
   minutes d'éclairage avec 3 LED et  120 minutes 
   d'éclairage avec 1 LED 
·  3 modes d'éclairage : 1 LED, 3 LED et  3 LED 
   clignotantes
 
Caractéristiques du produit
·  Rechargement par panneau solaire et dynamo
·  Lampe torche trés éclairante > 8 lm
·  Dynamo peu bruyante 
·  Cellule solaire puissante 5,5V 20mA
·  Design esthétique
·  Etanche jusqu’à 5 mètres

MODE D'EMPLOI

Chargement : 
A. Avec le soleil  
Pour chargement avec l'énergie solaire, placer le 
panneau solaire de la lampe face au soleil ou à la 
lumière du jour. La batterie se recharge intégralement 
par les rayons du soleil en 8 heures

B. Avec la dynamo
Pour recharger la lampe avec la dynamo, tenir la 
lampe dans une main est tourner la dynamo avec 
l'autre main à une vitesse moyenne de 3 tours par 
seconde pendant 1 minute environ.
 
Eclairage :
Après le chargement, la lampe torche se met en 
marche en appuyant sur le bouton. Appuyer une fois 
pour allumer la LED du milieu. Appuyer une nouvelle 
fois pour allumer les 3 LED. Appuyer une troisième 
fois pour allumer les 3 LED clignotantes

Attention :
·  Toujours tourner la poignée de manière constante. 
   Recharger trop lentement peut réduire le courant et 
   peut prolonger le temps de charge 
·  Ne pas placer le produit à de très hautes 
   températures ou dans un milieu très humide.
·  Ne pas éclairer directement les yeux sous aucun prétexte.
·  Recharger le produit au moins une fois par mois 
   pour prolonger la vie de la batterie interne.

Principales caracteristiques techniques:
Eclairage maximum  
1 LED  3  LM
3 LED  8  LM
Durée de vie de la LED  
LED  50000  Hours
Temps de rechargement complet au soleil 8  Hours
Tension maximum avec le soleil 5,5  Volt
  20  mA
Temps d’éclairage après un rechargement complet   
1 LED  6,5  Hours
3 LED  4  Hours
  
Durée d’éclairage après 1 minute de dynamo  
1 LED  80  Minutes
3 LED  60  Minutes
3 LED flashing  110  Minutes
  
Durée d’éclairage après 1 heure de soleil   
1 LED   120  Minutes
3 LED  80  Minutes
3 LED Flashing  140  Minutes
  
Battery  3,6Volt  NI-MH
  80  mAh

Instructions pour enlever la batterie intérieure 
après la fin du Barracuda POWERplus

1)
Enlevez la protection de 
caoutchouc au centre de la 
manivelle

2)
Enlevez la vis au centre de la 
manivelle et enlevez la 
manivelle

3)
Enlevez toute les vis (6x) qui 
raccordent le haut de la lumière 
avec la base

4)
Faites glisser le 
mécanisme à 
l'extérieur de la 
base et decollez 
la batterie

5)
Coupez les connexions 
et enlever la batterie. 
Livrez la batterie à un 
point de recyclage 
pour batterie.

Latarka LED solarna / dynamo

Barracuda to latarka zawierająca monokrystaliczny 
panel solarny PV oraz trójfazowy generator na dynamo, 
które zasilają wbudowany akumulator Ni-Mh 
80mAh/3,6V.
Bateria zasila 3 wydajne diody LED. Specjalny 
przełącznik umożliwia pracę w trzech trybach: 1 LED, 
3 LED oraz 3 LED migający.

Cechy produktu:
·  Możliwość doładowania akumulatora za pomocą 
   panelu solarnego, bądź dynama
·  Przełącznik trybów pracy: 1 LED, 3 LED, 3 LED 
   migający
·  W pełni naładowany daje 6,5 godz. światła w trybie 
   1 LED lub 4 godz. w trybie 3 LED
·  Wodoszczelny do 5m głębokości

Funkcje produktu:
·  Zasilany zieloną energią
·  Wysoki poziom jasności > 8 lm
·  Niski poziom hałasu dynama
·  Wydajny panel soalrny 5,5V 20mA
·  Oryginalny design
·  Wodoszczelność

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWNIKA:

Ładowanie:
A. Solarne
W celu ładowania wystaw latarkę na światło słoneczne 
panelem do góry. Czas pełnego ładowania to ok. 
8 godz.

B. Dynamo 
Odblokuj korbkę i pokręcaj w tempie 3 pełnych 
obrotów na sekundę.

Praca:
Naciśnij raz przycisk w górnej części latarki, żeby 
uruchomić tryb 1 LED. Ponowne naciśnięcie uruchomi 
tryb 3 LED. Kolejne tryb 3 LED migający. Kliknij po raz 
kolejny, żeby wyłączyć.

Uwagi
·  Utrzymuj równe tempo pracy dynama. Zbyt wolne 
   pokręcanie obniża napięcie i zmniejsza efektywność 
   ładowania. 
·  Nie przechowuj latarki w zbyt wysokiej temperaturze
·  Pokręć korbką przynajmniej raz na miesiąc dla 
   konserwacji baterii
·  Nigdy nie świeć latarką w oczy!

Główne Dane Techniczne
Maksymalna jasność  
1 LED  3 LM
3 LED  8 LM
Żywotność LED   
LED  50000 Godzin
Czas ładowania maksymalnego  8  Godzin
Napięcie ładowania 5,5  Volt
  20  mA
Czas pracy przy pełnej baterii  
1 LED  6,5  Godzin
3 LED  4  Godziny
  
Praca po 1 minucie pokręcania korbką  
1 LED  80  Minut
3 LED  60  Minut
3 LED migający   110  Minut
  
Praca po 1 godzinie ładowania solarnego  
1 LED   120  Minut
3 LED  80  Minut
3 LED Migający   140  Minut
  
Akumulator  3,6Volt NI-MH
  80 mAh

IInstrukcja usuwania zużytego akumulatora 
Latarki Barracuda

1) 
Zdejmij gumę z centralnej 
części mechanizmu dynama

2)
Odkręć śrubkę i zdejmij korbkę

3)
Odkręć wszystkie 6 śrubek

4) 
Zdejmij osłonę 
akumulatora

5) Odetnij przewód i 
    wyjmij akumulator. 
    Dostarcz baterię do 
    punktu recyclingu

Solar / Dynamo LED Ficklampa

Barracuda kombinerar beståndsdelarna av 
monokristallin silikon PV solcell och en 3-fas borstlös 
generator för effektiv elgenerering för laddning av det 
interna 80mAh/3,6 V Ni-Mh-batteriet. 
Kraften som är lagrad i dess interna Ni-Mh-batteri 
används för att driva 3 kraftfulla LED-lampor. 
En tryckknapp används för att  kontrollera ljusläge: 
1 LED, 2 LED eller 3 LED blinkande.

Produktfunktioner:
·  Ladda det interna batteriet med solcell och dynamo
·  Elektronisk omkopplare: 1 LED på / 3 LED på /
   3 LED blinkande
·  Helt laddade ger batteriet 6.5 timmar ljus (1 LED)
   eller 4 timmar ljus (3 LED)
·  Vattentät till 5 meters djup

Produkten består av::
·  Solcell- och dynamo-energi för kraftgenerering
·  Kraftfull ficklampa > 8 lm
·  Lågt vevljud
·  Kraftfull solcellspanel l 5,5V 20mA
·  Unik och användarvänlig design
·  Vattentät till 5 meters djup

ANVÄNDAR-MANUAL:

Laddning:
A. Solcell
För att ladda, placera lampan i solen eller i dagsljus 
- med solpanelen uppåt. 
Helt laddad efter 8 timmar i direkt solljus.

B. Dynamo
Fäll ut veven och veva med 3 varv i sekunden 
för att ladda Barracuda.

Ljus:
Tryck på strömbrytaren så tänds mellan-LED,
tryck igen så tänds 3 LED. Tryck ytterligare en 
gång så kommer 3 LED att blinka.  För att stänga 
av barracuda, tryck en gång till.

Observera
·  Veva alltid med jämn hastighet. För långsamt vevande
   minskar strömstyrkan och förlänger laddningstiden.
·  Förvara inte produkten i höga temperaturer eller i
   fuktiga miljöer.
·  Ladda batteriet minst en gång i månaden
   för att förlänga dess livslängd.
·  Rikta inte ljusstrålen i ögonen under några
   omständigheter..

Tekniska huvudparametrar
Maxiljus  
1 LED  3 LM
3 LED  8 LM

LED-livslängd   
LED  50000 timmar
Laddningstid i solen 8  Hours
Max strömstyrka i sol 5,5  Volt
  20  mA
Ljustid helt laddad  
1 LED  6,5  timmar
3 LED  4  timmar
Ljustid efter 1 minuts vevande  
1 LED  80  minuter
3 LED  60  minuter
3 LED blinkande  110  Minutes
Ljustid efter 1 timme i direkt solljus  
1 LED   120  minuter
3 LED  80  minuter
3 LED blinkande  140  minuter
Batteri  3,6Volt NI-MH
  80 mAh

Instruktioner för att avlägsna POWERplus 
Barracudas batteriet när dess livslängd är slut:

1)
Avlägsna gummit i mitten på
vevmekanismen.

2)
Avlägsna skruven i mitten på 
vevmekanismen och avlägsna
vevhandtaget.

3)
Avlägsna alla skruvar (6 st) som
håller fast toppen av lampan med 
den nedre delen.

4)
Skjut ut den inre luckan 
från basen och lyft
ur batteriet.

5)
Klipp av 
anslutningssladdarna
och avlägsna batteriet.
Lämna in batteriet på en 
återvinningsstation.

Aurinkokennolla ja dynamolla ladattava 
LED-käsivalaisin

Barracudan NiMH-akku (3,6 V, 80 mAh) ladataan 
päivän- tai auringonvalossa aurinkokennolla tai käsin 
kampidynamolla. Akkuun varastoitua sähköä käytetään 
kolmen tehokkaan LED-polttimon energiana. 
Valaisimessa on kolme painokytkimellä valittavaa 
toimintotilaa: Yksi LED, kolme LEDiä tai kolmen LEDin 
vilkku.

Toiminnot:
· Sisäisen akun lataus päivän- tai auringonvalolla sekä 
  käsin
· Kolme valaisintoimintoa: Yksi LED, kolme LEDiä tai 
  kolmen LEDin vilkku
· Täysi lataus antaa 6,5 tuntia valoa yhdellä LEDilla ja 
  4 tuntia kolmella LEDillä
· Vesitiivis viiteen metriin asti

Ominaisuudet:
· Lataus aurinkokennolla ja kampidynamolla
· Kirkas yli kahdeksan lumenin käsivalaisin
· Hiljainen dynamo
· Tehokas aurinkokenno 5,5 V, 20 mA
· Ainutlaatuinen ja mukava muoto
· Vesitiivis viiteen metriin asti

KÄYTTÖOHJE:

Lataus:
A. Aurinkokennolla
Aseta valaisin päivän- tai auringonvaloon aurinkokenno 
kohti valoa. Täysi lataus suorassa auringonvalossa 
kahdeksassa tunnissa.

B. Kampidynamolla
Käännä kampi auki-asentoon. Kierrä kampea tasaisella 
nopeudella kolme kierrosta sekunnissa.

Valaisin:
Yhden LEDin virransäästötilan, kolmen LEDin 
valonheitintilan, kolmen LEDin vilkkutoimintotilan ja 
pois päältä tilan välillä voidaan vaihtaa painamalla 
lampun päällä olevaa kytkintä useampia kertoja.

Huomautukset
· Kierrä kampea tasaisella nopeudella. Liian alhainen 
  nopeus voi pidentää latausaikaa
· Älä säilytä lamppua erittäin kuumiissa tai kosteissa 
  olosuhteissa
· Latauskammen kiertäminen kerran kuussa pidentää 
  akun käyttöikää
· Älä osoita valolla suoraan silmiin

Tekniset arvot
Enimmäiskirkkaus
1 LED  3 LM
3 LEDiä  8 LM
LEDien käyttöikä
LED  50 000 tuntia
Lataus täyteen auringossa 8 tuntia
Suurin latausvirta auringossa 5,5 V, 
  20 mA
Valaisuaika täyteen ladattuna
1 LED  6,5 tuntia
3 LEDiä  4 tuntia
Valaisuaika yhden minuutin kampilatauksella
1 LED  80 minuuttia
3 LEDiä  60 minuuttia
3 LEDin vilkku  110 minuuttia
Valaisuaika yhden tunnin aurinkolatauksella
1 LED  120 minuuttia
3 LEDiä  80 minuuttia
3 LEDin vilkku  140 minuuttia

Akku  3,6 V NiMH
  80 mAh

Akun poistaminen laitteesta elinkaaren lopussa

1)
Irrota suojakumi 
kampimekanismin keskiöstä.

2)
Irrota kampimekanismin 
keskiön ruuvi sekä kampi.

3)
Irrota kuusi lampun pään ja 
rungon yhdistävää ruuvia.

4)
Liuta lampun sisäosan 
piirilevyasetelma ulos 
kuoresta.

5)
Nosta akku pitimestään. 
Katkaise akun johdot. 
Toimita akku 
asianmukaiseen
kierrätyspisteeseen.

светодиодный фонарь, работающий от динамо 
привода и солнечной энергии

«Барракуда» сочетает принципы работы солнечных 
монокристаллических кремниевых фотоэлектрических 
элементов и трёхфазного бесщёточного 
энергоэффективного генератора электрической 
энергии, которая заряжает 80mAh / 3,6V никеле-
магниевый аккумулятор, интегрированный в устройство. 
Энергия, накапливаемая во встроенном никеле-
магниевом аккумуляторе, используется для работы 
трёх мощных светодиодных лампочек. С помощью 
кнопочного переключателя можно выбрать режим 
работы: свет одной светодиодной лампочки, свет трёх 
светодиодных лампочек, моргание трёх светодиодных 
лампочек.

Спецификации продукта
· Аккумулятор заряжается с помощью солнечной 
  энергии и динамо привода
· Выбор режима работы: свет одной светодиодной 
  лампочки / свет трёх светодиодных лампочек / 
  мигание трёх светодиодных лампочек
· Полностью заряженное устройство работает в 
  режиме света одной светодиодной лампочки в 
  течение 6,5 часов и в режиме света трёх 
  светодиодных лампочек в течение 4 часов
· Водонепроницаемость на глубине до пяти метров

Особенности продукта
· Солнечная энергия и динамо привод для генерации 
  электроэнергии
· Высокая яркость фонаря > 8 лм
· Низкошумный генератор
· Мощная солнечная батарея 5,5V 20mA
· Уникальный и удобный дизайн
· Водонепроницаемость на глубине до пяти метров

РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ
Зарядка устройства
А. С помощью солнечной энергии
Для того, чтобы зарядить «Барракуду», поместите 
устройство солнечной батареей по направлению к 
солнечному или дневному свету. Под воздействием 
солнечного света устройство заряжается полностью 
в течение восьми часов.

Б. С помощью динамо привода
Извлеките ручку динамо привода и начните её 
вращение со скоростью примерно три оборота в 
секунду. 

Использование фонаря
Нажмите кнопку переключателя и светодиодная 
лампочка в середине начнёт светить, нажмите кнопку 
ещё раз и начнут светить три светодиодные лампочки, 
после следующего нажатия три светодиодные 
лампочки начнут мигать. С помощью повторного 
нажатия кнопки устройство выключается.

Примечания
· Не рекомендуется снижать скорость вращения 
  ручки, так как слишком медленное вращение 
  уменьшает силу тока и увеличивает время, 
  необходимое для полной зарядки устройства
· Не храните устройство в помещениях с высокой 
  температурой воздуха или повышенной влажностью
· В целях увеличения срока службы фонарь следует 
  заряжать с помощью вращения ручки по меньшей 
  мере раз в месяц
· Избегайте прямого попадания света фонаря в глаза

Основные технические параметры
Наименование
Одной светодиодной лампы 3 лм 
Трёх светодиодных ламп  8 лм
Срок службы
Светодиодной лампы  50 000 часов
Время для полной зарядки от солнечной энергии
  8 часов
Параметры использования солнечной энергии
  5,5  V 20 mA
Время работы при полной зарядке
Одной светодиодной лампы  6,5 часов
Трёх светодиодных ламп 4    часов
Время работы после одной минуты вращения
При свете одной светодиодной лампы  80 минут
При свете трёх светодиодных ламп 60  минут 
При мигании трёх светодиодных ламп  110 минут
Время работы после одной минуты поглощения 
солнечной энергии
При свете одной светодиодной лампы  120  минут 
При свете трёх светодиодных ламп    80 минут
При мигании трёх светодиодных ламп 140  минут
Никеле-магниевый аккумулятор 3,6 V 80 mAh

Инструкция по извлечению аккумулятора по 
окончании срока службы устройства

1) Извлеките резиновую 
    прокладку, расположенную 
    в центре приводного 
    механизма с ручкой 
    вращения

2) Выкрутите винт в центре 
    приводного механизма с 
    ручкой вращения и 
    извлеките ручку вращения

3) Выкрутите все винты (6х), 
    соединяющие верхнюю 
    часть устройства с 
    основанием

4) Сдвигая внутреннюю плату, 
    извлеките её из основания; 
    затем извлеките 
    аккумулятор

5) Отрежьте 
    соединительные 
    провода и извлеките 
    аккумулятор. 
    Доставьте 
    аккумулятор в 
    пункт для 
    утилизации


